

Date: August 13, 2022

To, The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 531723/570005

To, The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra. **Symbol: STAMPEDE/SCAPDVR**

SUBJECT: REGULATION 30(5) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 ("THE LISTING REGULATIONS")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to the captioned subject, we herein provide the contact details of the authorized persons for the purpose of determining the materiality of any event or transaction or information and for the purpose of making disclosures to Stock Exchange(s).

The following Key Managerial Personnel of the Company are severally authorized for the purpose of determining the materiality of an event or information and for making the disclosures of material event or information to the Stock Exchange(s):

Sr.No.	Name of the Key Managerial Personnel	Designation	Contact Details
1.	Mr. Jonna Venkata	Managing	Contact No.: 040-69086900
	Tirupati Rao	Director	E-Mail ID: tirupatirao.jonna@stampedecap.com
2.	Mr. SNSV Jagannatha	Chief Financial	Contact No.: 040-69086900
	Prasad Renduchintala	Officer ("CFO")	E-Mail ID: rjprasad@stampedecap.com

*For dissemination of material events/information to the Stock Exchange(s)

We request you to take the above on your record Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

Abhishek Jain Company Secretary and Compliance officer Membership No.: A62027

> REGISTERED OFFICE: KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India. <u>CIN:</u> L67120TG1995PLC020170 WEBSITE: https://www.stampedecap.com/EMAIL ID: cs@stampedecap.com <u>CONTACT:</u> 040-69086900/84